
Saint John's Univ. (18-11, 8-3 MIAC) -vs- Bethel University (21-6, 10-1 MIAC)
4/19/2025 at Arden Hills, Minn. (Hargis Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Max Sutter (3-1)
Loss: Carter Theisen (4-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ken Lehner First: Bill Koppi 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 1:16   Attendance: 267   Weather: 49, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint John's Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Bethel University 0 1 1 0 1 1 X 4 7 0

Saint John's Univ. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reed Marquardt ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Joe Becker 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Owen Best 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Zach Helfmann dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Alex Matchey lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brendan Hemr rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ryan Janzen 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Owen Amrhein cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Blake Mellgren c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Carter Theisen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 2 9 5

Bethel University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Oran Hinkle cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hayden Sperbeck dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Xavier Lortie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Isaac Call rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Thompson ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Andrew Cardenas 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Joe Meurer lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jordan Krupke 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Chris Lavin c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Max Sutter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 7 4 1 4 4

2B: Isaac Call (1); Zach Thompson (2); Joe Meurer (1)
HR: Oran Hinkle (1)
SH: Chris Lavin (1)
DP: 1

Saint John's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carter Theisen (L, 4-2) 6.0 7 4 4 1 4 0 1 0 0 24 26 7 7 84
Totals 7 4 4 1 4 0 1 0 0 24 26 7 7 84

Bethel University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Sutter (W, 3-1) 7.0 4 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 24 26 6 5 96
Totals 4 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 24 26 6 5 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 1st SJU BU
R. Marquardt flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
J. Becker struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 0 0
O. Best walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 0 0
Z. Helfmann singled (0-1 K); O. Best advanced to second. 0 0
A. Matchey struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Bethel University - Bottom of 1st SJU BU
O. Hinkle flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 0
H. Sperbeck flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
X. Lortie flied out to rf (1-2 SKB). 0 0

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 2nd SJU BU
B. Hemr fouled out to c (3-2 KSBBB). 0 0
R. Janzen singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
O. Amrhein singled to left field (2-2 BKFB); R. Janzen advanced to second. 0 0
B. Mellgren struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS). 0 0
R. Marquardt struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0

Bethel University - Bottom of 2nd SJU BU
I. Call struck out looking (2-2 FBBKK). 0 0
Z. Thompson doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Z. Thompson advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
A. Cardenas singled to right center, RBI (0-2 KFF); Z. Thompson scored. 0 1
J. Meurer doubled to left center (0-0); A. Cardenas advanced to third. 0 1
J. Krupke struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
C. Lavin grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 3rd SJU BU
J. Becker grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 1
O. Best flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 1
Z. Helfmann struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFFBS). 0 1

Bethel University - Bottom of 3rd SJU BU
O. Hinkle homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 0 2
H. Sperbeck grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 2
X. Lortie struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBFS). 0 2
I. Call grounded out to ss (1-2 SKB). 0 2

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 4th SJU BU
A. Matchey flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
B. Hemr struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 2
R. Janzen walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
O. Amrhein grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKFF). 0 2

Bethel University - Bottom of 4th SJU BU
Z. Thompson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
A. Cardenas grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 2
J. Meurer struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 5th SJU BU
B. Mellgren struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 2
R. Marquardt grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSKB). 0 2
J. Becker struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2

Bethel University - Bottom of 5th SJU BU
J. Krupke walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 0 2
C. Lavin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); J. Krupke advanced to second. 0 2
O. Hinkle flied out to rf (1-0 B); J. Krupke advanced to third. 0 2
H. Sperbeck singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); J. Krupke scored. 0 3
X. Lortie flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 0 3

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 6th SJU BU
O. Best flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Z. Helfmann struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 3
A. Matchey flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 3

Bethel University - Bottom of 6th SJU BU
I. Call doubled to right field (1-2 SSFFFFB). 0 3
Z. Thompson doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); I. Call scored. 0 4
A. Cardenas flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
J. Meurer reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Z. Thompson out at third ss to 3b. 0 4
J. Krupke reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); J. Meurer out at second 3b to 2b. 0 4

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 7th SJU BU
B. Hemr singled through the left side (0-1 S). 0 4
R. Janzen grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK); B. Hemr out on the play. 0 4
O. Amrhein grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4

Bethel University - Bottom of 7th SJU BU


